1
®
XTR115, XTR116
©2000 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1582A Printed in U.S.A. January, 2000
XTR115
XTR116
4-20mA CURRENT LOOP TRANSMITTERS
®

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, BURR-BROWN assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions. BURR-BROWN assumes
no responsibility for the use of this information, and all use of such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change
without notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. BURR-BROWN does not authorize or warrant
any BURR-BROWN product for use in life support devices and/or systems.
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE MARKING NUMBER (1) MEDIA
XTR115UA SO-8 182 –40°C to +85°C XTR115UA XTR115UA Rails
" " " " " XTR115UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
XTR115U SO-8 182 –40°C to +85°C XTR115U XTR115U Rails
" " " " " XTR115U/2K5 Tape and Reel
XTR116UA SO-8 182 –40°C to +85°C XTR116UA XTR116UA Rails
" " " " " XTR116UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
XTR116U SO-8 182 –40°C to +85°C XTR116U XTR116U Rails
" " " " " XTR116U/2K5 Tape and Reel
NOTES: (1) Models with a slash (/ ) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K5 indicates 2500 devices per reel). Ordering 2500 pieces
of “XTR115UA/2K5” will get a single 2500-piece Tape and Reel.
VREF
IIN